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ND

 AUGUST, 2018


BYPASS ROAD ON NH-8


2587. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a Bypass road on the National

Highway No. 8 passing from Udaipur;

(b) if so, the name of the company which has undertaken work of the said bypass;

(c) the present work progress report of the said bypass; and

(d) the funds allocated by the Government for the purpose along with the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a)&(b) Yes Madam. The work has been awarded to M/s Sadbhav Infrastructure Projects

Limited on 27-04-2017. The work was started on 30-11-2017.

(c) The physical progress as on 25-07-2018 is 33 % approximately.

(d) The project has been approved on Hybrid Annuity Mode with total cost of about

Rs. 726 crore.


*****

